

Declaration of Intent On "Transparency Intension Administration" Khon Kaen Primary Educational Service Area Office 5

Khon Kaen Primary Educational Service Area Office 5 gives precedence on management with integrity morality and transparency according to PM Prayut Chan-o-cha policy on September 12, 2014 regarding good governance principles, anti-corruption and misconduct support in government sector in accordence with Civil Service Code of Ethics 2009, Civil Service Code of Ethics on Conflict of Interests in Khon Kaen Primary Educational Service Area Office 5 of 2016, Integrity and Transparency Assessment Manual of the National Anti-Corruption Commission (NACC) and Office of Public Sector Anti-Corruption Commission (PACC).

The vision of Khon Kaen Primary Educational Service Area Office 5 is going to become a national leading moral organization through epousing the King's Philosophy by 2021. Currently, we are conducting on the action plan for anti-corruption and misconduct in government sector in a fiscal year of 2018 include risk analysis on performing that might cause Conflict of Interests, which cover transparency, accountability, security of fruad in workplace, integrity culture, work integrity, and internal communication in organization. We are strongly confident that our conduct will meet the social needs and reliability. We expected that every government officer and personnel will have proper conduct on duties and responsibilities.

On behalf of Khon Kaen Primary Educational Service Area Office 5 administrator, I hereby declare the intention of promoting all government officer and personnel to effectively perform with integrity morality and transparency include defending government's interests and maintaining justice equally as follows:

- (1) promoting personnel to work strictly by law and regulations;
- (2) coordinating and collaborating with another organization and affiliated school via National Anti-Corruption Strategy Phrase 3 (2017-2021) by facilitating activities such as communication channel, public relations on behalf of anti-corruption network;
- (3) creating common understanding toward National Anti-Corruption Strategy particularly in promoting moral, integrity, watching and investigating educational administrator and personnel for anti-corruption, gathering youth, parents, and people to participate in anticorruption activities and being a member of anti-corruption network;
- (4) counseling, suggesting, monitoring, and evaluating outcome on behalf of anti-corruption network; and
- (5) giving effort into anti-corruption activities.

Please kindky be informed accordingly.

This declaration is hereby issued on May 17, 2018.

(Mr. Wasan SATTAYAKUN) Director, Khon Kaen Primary Educational Service Area Office 5